bullion. As a result, the contracts are not recorded in the financial statements. Refer to note 13(a) for further information.

(ii) Commodity price risk

The Group's sales revenues are generated from the sale of gold. Accordingly, the Group's revenues are exposed to commodity price fluctuations,
primarily gold. The Group mitigates this risk through the use of derivative instruments, including but not limited to Australian dollar denominated
gold forward contracts.

(iii) Interest rate risk

The Group's main interest rate risk arises through its cash and cash equivalents and other financial assets held within financial institutions. The
Group minimises this risk by utilising fixed rate instruments where appropriate.

C
O
M
P
A
N
Y
 IN
F
O
R
M
A
TIO
N
   G
R
O
U
P
 O
V
E
R
V
IE
W
B
U
S
IN
E
S
S
 R
E
V
IE
W
   F
IN
A
N
C
IA
L
 R
E
P
O
R
T
S
H
A
R
E
H
O
L
D
E
R
 IN
F
O
R
M
A
TIO
N
   C
O
R
P
O
R
A
TE
 G
O
V
E
R
N
A
N
C
E
   TE

N
E
M
E
N
T S
C
H
E
D
U
L
E

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTINUED

11 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(a) MARKET RISK (continued)

Summarised market risk sensitivity analysis

INTEREST RATE RISK

IMPACT ON PROFIT AFTER TAX

30 JUNE 2016 30 JUNE 2015

CARRYING CARRYING

AMOUNT +100BP -100BP AMOUNT +100BP -100BP

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 24,455 171 (171) 14,849 104 (104)
Receivables* 273 - - 353 - -
Other financial assets 7,197 50 (50) 7,586 53 (53)
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables (8,745) - - (9,725) - -
Total increase / (decrease) 221 (221) 157 (157)

* The receivables balance excludes prepayments and tax balances which do not meet the definition of financial assets or liabilities.

There is no exposure to foreign exchange risk or commodity price risk for the above financial assets and liabilities.

(b) CREDIT RISK

Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, deposits with banks and financial institutions, as well as credit exposure to customers, including
outstanding receivables and committed transactions.

(i) Risk management

The Group limits its exposure to credit risk in relation to cash and cash equivalents and other financial assets by only utilising banks and financial